WolfPaws*
Specifications

Model Number

Tire Height

Ply Rating

Overall Width

Tread Width

Capacity Per Set of 4

Studs Available

Wheel Size

Compatibility

100

32.2"

10

8.7"

7.0"

11,120 Lbs.

16" x 6"

All skid steers
with 10x16.5 or
12x16.5 tires,
using standard
8 bolt pattern

300

28.5"

7.9"

6.6"

6,880 Lbs.

15" x 6"

Bobcat Toolcat.

Specify 6 on 6,
or 6 on 5.5 bolt
pattern

@ WolfPaws®

400

36.3"

10

10.4"

8.5"

13,480 Lbs.

16" x 6"

All skid steers
with 14x17.5
tires, using

standard 8 bolt

pattern

500

32.2"

10

8.7"

7.0”

11,120 Lbs.

16" x 6"

Bobcat skid
steers with
12x16.5 tires
using large bolt
pattern

500-36

36.3"

10

10.4"

8.5"

13,480 lbs.

16" x 6"

Bobcat skid
steers with
14x17.5 tires
using large bolt
pattern



